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JURISTS BAR REVIEW CENTER™ 

2023 JURISTS ONLINE ADVANCE PREBAR (JOAP) REVIEW SCHEDULE 

Videos Available Starting on  
Subject Reviewer HRS 

    Date Time 

POLITICAL LAW 

Mon, 02 Jan 9:00 am Administrative Law, Public Officers Prof. Lawrence Gerard Ortiz 3 

Mon, 02 Jan 9:00 am Local Governments Prof. Edrian Apaya 3 

Wed, 04 Jan 9:00 am Election Laws Prof. Ronald Santiago 4 

Wed, 04 Jan 9:00 am Public International Law Prof. Fretti Ganchoon 4 

Fri, 06 Jan 9:00 am Political Law Judge Gener Gito 12 

Mon, 09 Jan 9:00 am Bill of Rights Dean Cecilio Duka 12 

Wed, 11 Jan 9:00 am Political Law Jurisprudence Dean Cecilio Duka 4 

LABOR LAW   

Fri, 13 Jan 9:00 am Labor Standards & Social Legislation Prof. Conrad Ezra Leaño 8 

Mon, 16 Jan 9:00 am Labor Relations Prof. Voltaire Duano 12 

Wed, 18 Jan 9:00 am Labor Law Jurisprudence Dean Cecilio Duka 4 

CRIMINAL LAW 

Mon, 23 Jan 9:00 am Criminal Law 1 Prof. Ramel Muria 8 

Wed, 25 Jan 9:00 am Criminal Law 2 and Special Penal Laws Prof. Alwyn Faye Mendoza 12 

Fri, 27 Jan 9:00 am Criminal Law Jurisprudence Prof. Lyan David Juanico 4 

Mon, 30 Jan 8 am - 12 nn CRIMINAL LAW MOCK BAR    4 

COMMERCIAL LAW 

Fri, 03 Feb 9:00 am Insurance Judge Rocille Aquino-Tambasacan 4 

Fri, 03 Feb 9:00 am Partnership Prof. Aliakhbar Jumrani 4 

Mon, 06 Feb 9:00 am Transportation Law Deputy Comm. Erickson Balmes 4 

Wed, 08 Feb 9:00 am Corporation Law Prof. Sacel Anne Chua-Florendo 12 

Fri, 10 Feb 9:00 am Foreign Investments Act, Public Service Act Prof. Ronel Buenaventura 8 

Mon, 13 Feb 9:00 am Banking, Electronic Commerce Act  Prof. Warren Concepcion 6 

Wed, 15 Feb 9:00 am Intellectual Property Prof. Allan Gepty 8 

Fri, 17 Feb 9:00 am Mercantile Law Jurisprudence Prof. Timoteo Aquino 4 

Mon, 20 Feb 8 am - 11 am COMMERCIAL MOCK BAR   3 

Wed, 22 Feb 9:00 am Mercantile Law Mock Bar Discussion Prof. Manuel Riguera 4 

TAXATION LAW 

Fri, 24 Feb 9:00 am General Principles and National Taxation Prof. Marvin Cañero 12 
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Mon, 27 Feb 9:00 am Local Taxation Prof. Philipp King Cartagena 4 

Wed, 01 Mar 9:00 am Tax Remedies Prof. Jackie Lou Lamug 4 

Fri, 03 Mar 9:00 am Taxation Law Jurisprudence Prof. Jackie Lou Lamug 3 

CIVIL LAW 

Mon, 06 Mar 9:00 am Persons and Family Relations Dean Viviana Paguirigan 8 

Wed, 08 Mar 9:00 am Torts & Damages Prof. Judy Lardizabal 4 

Fri, 10 Mar 9:00 am Credit Transactions Prof. Aliakhbar Jumrani 4 

Mon, 13 Mar 9:00 am 
Obligations & Contracts (including Natural 

Obligations) 
Prof. Timoteo Aquino 8 

Wed, 15 Mar 9:00 am 
Sales, Agency, Compromise, Lease, Quasi-

Contracts 
Prof. Judy Lardizabal 8 

Fri, 17 Mar 9:00 am Wills and Succession Dean Viviana Paguirigan  8 

Mon, 20 Mar 9:00 am Property Prof. Chrizellie Almendral-Leynes 8 

Wed, 22 Mar 9:00 am Land Titles and Deeds Prof. Chrizellie Almendral-Leynes 4 

Fri, 24 Mar 9:00 am Civil Law Jurisprudence Prof. Aliakhbar Jumrani 4 

Mon, 27 Mar 8 am - 12 nn CIVIL LAW MOCK BAR   4 

REMEDIAL LAW & LEGAL ETHICS 

Fri, 31 Mar 9:00 am 
General Principles, Jurisdiction, Civil 

Procedure (excluding Provisional Remedies 
& Special Civil Actions) 

Judge Gener Gito 16 

Mon, 03 Apr 9:00 am Provisional Remedies & Special Civil Actions Prof. Manuel Riguera 8 

Wed, 05 Apr 9:00 am Evidence  Vice Dean Francesca Lourdes Señga 12 

Fri, 07 Apr 9:00 am Criminal Procedure Prof. Manuel Riguera 8 

Fri, 07 Apr 9:00 am Special Proceedings Justice Magdangal de Leon 4 

Mon, 10 Apr 9:00 am Remedial Law Jurisprudence Prof. Ronel Buenaventura 4 

Wed, 12 Apr 9:00 am Legal Ethics Prof. Chrizellie Almendral-Leynes 4 

Fri, 14 Apr 9:00 am Judicial Ethics and Practical Exercises Prof. Lyan David Juanico 6 

Mon, 17 Apr 8 am - 12 nn REMEDIAL LAW MOCK BAR   4  

Wed, 19 Apr 9:00 am Remedial Law Mock Bar Discussion Prof. Manuel Riguera 4 

NOTE: ALL 2023 JOAP VIDEOS/NOTES WILL BE ACCESSIBLE 24/7 UNTIL 26 APRIL 2023. 


